FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2002 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 101977003		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $1 - 24 - 02$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert K. Hollenbeck, Dennis P. Bobay; David M. Erdman	Name: General Electric Company	
	Internal Address: One River Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗋 Yes 🛛 🔀 No	internal Address. <u>One Alver Adau</u>	
	Street Address;	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: <u>Schenectady</u> _State: NY_ZIP: <u>12345</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: December 20, 2001; December 14, 2001;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🕱 No	
December 17, 2001, respectively	1	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	a execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/974,522 filed October 9, 2001		
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	_01-2384	
02/01/2002 GTUN11 00000149 012384 09974522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
$(\rightarrow) n$	11 the could	
	gnature December 21, 2001	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 7		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT		

REEL: 12548 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Robert K. Hollenbeck of 12212 Amber Ridge Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, Dennis P. Bobay of 6378 North 100 East, Ossian, IN 46777, and David M. Erdman of 5120 Archwood Lane, Fort Wayne, IN 46825 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR HAVING STACKED LAMINATIONS, (Docket No. 03DV-7115), invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 9, 2001, S.N. 09/974,522, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Robert K. Hollenbeck of 12212 Amber Ridge Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, Dennis P. Bobay of 6378 North 100 East, Ossian, IN 46777, and David M. Erdman of 5120 Archwood Lane, Fort Wayne, IN 46825, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town of <u>Fort Wayne</u>, State of <u>Indeona</u>, this <u>Do day of December</u>, 2001. Robert K. Hollenbeck

ROBERT K. HOLI

Witnessed by:

Libecca Adlenheck 12/20/01 Witness Signature and Date

REBECCA J. HOLLENBECK Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of ______, State of ______,

this ______, 2001.

DENNIS P. BOBAY

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of ______, State of ______,

this _____day of ______, 2001.

DAVID M. ERDMAN

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 12548 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Robert K. Hollenbeck of 12212 Amber Ridge Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, Dennis P. Bobay of 6378 North 100 East, Ossian, IN 46777, and David M. Erdman of 5120 Archwood Lane, Fort Wayne, IN 46825 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR HAVING STACKED LAMINATIONS, (Docket No. 03DV-7115), invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 9, 2001, S.N. 09/974,522, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Robert K. Hollenbeck of 12212 Amber Ridge Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, Dennis P. Bobay of 6378 North 100 East, Ossian, IN 46777, and David M. Erdman of 5120 Archwood Lane, Fort Wayne, IN 46825, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town of	, State of,
this, 200	
	ROBERT K. HOLLENBECK
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature and Date	
C	
Printed Name of Witness	_
Signed at town of Ossian this 14 day of December, 2001	$\int \rho$
Signed at town of Ossian	, State of Andrana,
this 14 day of <u>Seconder</u> , 2001	
	Jennie P. Bobay
Witnessed by:	DENNIS P. BOBAY
A	/
Witness Signature and Date	
LARRY K STIFFE	7
Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of	, State of,
this, 2001	
	DAVID M. ERDMAN
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature and Date	_

Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Robert K. Hollenbeck of 12212 Amber Ridge Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, Dennis P. Bobay of 6378 North 100 East, Ossian, IN 46777, and David M. Erdman of 5120 Archwood Lane, Fort Wayne, IN 46825 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR HAVING STACKED LAMINATIONS, (Docket No. 03DV-7115), invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 9, 2001, S.N. 09/974,522, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Robert K. Hollenbeck of 12212 Amber Ridge Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, Dennis P. Bobay of 6378 North 100 East, Ossian, IN 46777, and David M. Erdman of 5120 Archwood Lane, Fort Wayne, IN 46825, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town of	, State of,
this, 2001.	
	ROBERT K. HOLLENBECK
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature and Date	-
Printed Name of Witness	_
Signed at town of	, State of,
this, 2001.	
Witnessed by:	DENNIS P. BOBAY
Witness Signature and Date	-
Printed Name of Witness	_
Signed at town of Fort Wayne this 17 day of <u>December</u> , 2001.	state of <u>Timeleana</u> ,
	David M. Erdman DAVID M. ERDMAN
Witnessed by: Kinka Raine Endman 12/11/	<u>6</u> 7
Witness Signature and Date	

Printed Name of Witness

2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 12548 FRAME: 0776